L 0oTHA MIGH LubRT OF TaNzaMLA

AT DAR EO SATAAM

woOnCMIC APPEAL NC.5 CF 1990

© AN

pav b

JUDGUEBNT

CHIPETA1 Jdat

The appellant, Abasi Ismail Athumani Ndosgi @ Crrapuchapu,
who was the second accused at tho trial, was jointly charged with
another with the of fence of unlawful possession ~f a drug called
Ativan contrary to sections 9(1) and 23(2) of the Dangerous Drugs
Or¢inance as read togetner with Paragraph 8 of the first Scheadule
to, and section 59 of, the Sconomic =nd Organized Crine Control Act
No,13 of 1984, After & full trial, the appeliont's co=accused was

=nd sentenced

acgquitted but the appellant was
to five years imprisonment. He now appeals ageinst boln the

conviction and sentence.

he proseuutign's svidence was that on 18th November, 1994,
No. C.4t0 D/izt Danford (P.W.1) went to a place cziled Sunset Villa
Bar at Morogorce. P.W.1 went there after receiviny information that

suspected criminals were at that place. 1t wos then at 12.30 pefe

On arrival there, he found the appeliant and nis co=-accusede
On seeing him, the appellant and hig colleague tried to TUR SWaY,
but P.W.1, who was accompanied by other Police Officers, managed
to arrest the appellant and his colleague. it the time of his
arrest, the appellant was found in possession of, among other things,

four tins of soda - two of mirinda and two of fanta. P.i.1 observed
w

that the two mirinda tins had some small holes® wnich were covered
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with glue. Thisz made P,W,1 suspect that something had oeen injected
into those lirinda tins. The two tins were then sent to the Government

Chemist, In his Feport, the Goverrment Chemist stated that the two

tins had their contents mized with a dangerous drug cazlled Lorazepam &
or Ativan, :ich Jru; i Znid to cause neavy drowseness or sleep and =f
can even c.u Jewth, "o Report, which was tendered as Ixhibit P.2,
further statzs hat the drug is a Part I poison end so cannot be used
without a doctoris prescription,
The appellant was then charged with this ofien
In his defence, the appellant aduitted that he was found in
possession of the drug, He added, however, that the drug was prescribed
for him by a doctor at Kinondoni Hospitel, and he produced a prescri- f

ption which was tendered as mxhibit D,1.

An examination of Ixhibit D,1 shows that the prescription was 2
given to the appellant on 27th March, 1204, and was a dose for three

days. There is no prescription for another dogecthereafter, That

being the position, and ass correctly submilted by iiss Otaru, learned

state attorney, the possession of the drug by the ¢ ilant some nine

months later without the relevant prescription amounted to illegal

possession of the drug. The appellant's gpuilt, :fore, was

established beyond reasonadle doult.

With reg-rd to tic sentencq, the learned trial senior resident
magistrate gave good reesons for pasging the sentence und, if anything,

the sentence erred on the side of lettiency.

For the foregoing reasons, pMig appeal failec mnd o is hereby
dismissed in its entirety.
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Judgment delivered in Court this 3Qth dey of March, 1998

in the absence of the parties,
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